CH \$40.00 192179 10669915

6/15/06 12:23 PAGE 004/021 Fax Server

RightFax

05/25/2006 700266760

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FC	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	IS ONLY
(Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/02)	Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rickard C. Lottman, Karen E. Morgen, Erkan Mumcuoğlu, Kutay F. Uatüner and Zoran Banjanin	Name: <u>Stemens Madical Solutions USA, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Vcc. 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyence:	Street Address: <u>51 Valley Stream Parkway</u>
🗋 Assignment 🔂 Merger	City: Malxem State: PA ZIP: 19355-1408
🔲 Security Agreement. 🔲 Change of Name	
Joint Résearch Agreement	Additional name(s) & ¢ddress(cs) attached? 🔲 Yos 🖾 No
Other: Correction of the Execution Dates recorded at Reel/Frame <u>014992(0292</u> , our error	
Execution Date(s): September 19, 2003; February 17, 2004; January 28, 2004; January 8, 2004 and January 14, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent humber(s):	This document is being filed togother with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/669,915; Filed Sept. 23, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Eisa Keller</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by predit card
Stemens Composition - Customer No. 28624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	None Required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 170 Wood Avanue South	8. Deposit Account No. 18-2179
City: <u>isejin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZfP: <u>08830</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anand Sethuraman, Reg. No. 43,351	Sur 5/1/10/
Name of Person Signing Signature	0ata
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document; 🕱

6/15/06 12:23

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Rickard C. Loftman, Karen E. Morgan, Brkan Mumcuoglu, Kutay F. Ustumer, and Zoran Banjanin

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTION USA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently and entitled:

TRANSMIT BASED AXIAL WHITENING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1

)

) ss.:

RightFax

6/15/06 12:23

ł

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

Rickard C. Loftman

State of

County of

On this ______day of ______2004, before mc, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Rickard C. Loftman, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

,

•

6/15/06 12:23 PAGE 008/021 Fax Server

ł

RightFax

¢, ÷ , , , , ,

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

en E. Morgan

Witness No. 1:

.

By: Printed Name: Stephone Cooper

Date: 2/17/04

Witness No. 2:

By: Printed Name N. Ski LUAG

Date:____Q

.

Page 3

.

)

.

RightFax

• ,

.

.'

6/15/06 12:23 PAGE 009/021 Fax Server

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

1 - - - -

Erkan Mumouoghu

Witness No. 1:

By:_ Printed Name:

Date:

Date:_____

Witness No. 2:

By:____

Printed Name:

.

Page 4

8/15/06 12:23

)

) \$5.:

)

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

Kutay F. Ustuner

State of County of

On this _____ day of ______ 2004, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Kutay F. Ustuner, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature of Notary Public

Attomey Docket: 2003P09374US

Zonan Hantan

State of Washington) County of King)

On this 14 day of <u>January</u> 2004, before me, <u>Linda</u> <u>W</u>. <u>Carcia</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Zoran Banjanin, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Attomey Docket: 2003 P 09374 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Rickard C. Loftman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 506 Concord Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025; Karen E. Morgan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2212 San Antonio PI, Santa Clara, CA 95051; Erkan Mumcuoglu, a citizen of ______, residing at ______; Kutay F. Ustuner, a citizen of the Turkish Republic, residing at 602 Church Street, Mountain View, California 94041; and Zoran Banjanin, a citizen of the Unites States, residing at 7913 127th Ave. SE, New Castle, WA 98056,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently and entitled:

TRANSMIT BASED AXIAL WHITENING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or

Page 1

Attorney Docket: 2003 P 09374 US

legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

Rickard C. Loftman

State of CALIFORMA)) 85.: County of SANTA CLARS)

On this <u>If</u> day of <u>SCPTEM ECC</u> 2003, before me, <u>MAKSAKET ANA</u> personally appeared <u>Rickard C. Loftman</u>, personally known to me -OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument and ecknowledged to me that he executed the same in his euthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MARGARET ANN SIMMONS ignature of Notery Public COMM. NO. 1835357 HOTARY PUBLIE - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLANA GOUNTY COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 6, 2009

, *e*

0/10/00 12

Attorney Docket: 2003 P 09374 US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Karen E. Morgan

State of County of

On this _____day of _______2003, before me, _______, Notary Public, personally appeared Karen E. Morgan, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

) \$5.:

Signature of Notery Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Erkan Mumcuoglu

State of

County of

On this _____day of _______ 2003, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally eppeared <u>Erkan Mumcuoaly</u>, personally known to me «OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she//they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ected, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

) 85.:

Signature of Notary Public

6/15/06 12:23 PAGE 015/021 Fax Server

	Attorney Docket: 2003 P 09374 US
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	Kutay F. Ustuner
State of California) 58
County of <i>Stanta Clara</i> On this 2 day of <u>1</u> personally appeared <u>Kur</u>	1) <u>Whary 2004</u> , before me, <u>Raquel C. W-cst</u> , Notary Public, tay E. Usturier, personally known to me core, provide to me on the barriers
acknowledged to me the	be here person whose name is subschoed to the within instrument and at he executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his pent the person, or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and Signature of Molary Publ	RAQUEL C. WEST- Commission # 1231296 Notary Public - Containing Sonta Clera County My Comm Bipher Acr 20, 2006
,	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	Zoran Banjanin
State of)) County of)) \$8.7
acknowledged to me that i	2003, before me,, Notary Public, n Banjanin , personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of e the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on 0 the price public studies in the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on
WITNESS my hand and of	, or the entity upon benan of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Signature of Notary Public	

Page 4

.

6/15/06 12:23

PAGE 016/021

RightFax



Avukat Stra No.: 2003P09374US

<u>DEVIR</u>

2 8 OCAK 2004

Bizler, Rickard C. Lofiman, Karen E. Morgan, Erkan Munucuoğin, Kutay F. Üstüner ve Zoran Benjamin

Delaware Eyaletindeki bir şirket olup, 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406 adresinde şirket merkezi bulunan SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTION USA, INC.'ye (bundan sonra "Devralan" olarak belirtilecektir), baleflori, atadıklatı ve yaşal temsilcilerine ABD ve tüm yabancı ülkeler için

TRANSMIT BASED AXIAL WHITENING

başlıklı, sonuçlandınimakta olan ABD Patent başvurusunda açıklanan tüm gelişmeleri ve belirtilen geliştirmelere ilişkin olarak Patent için ABD ve diğer yabancı ülkelerde yapılmış ya da yapılacak olan tüm bölünen, devam eden, yerine geçen, yenilenen, yeniden yayınlanan ve diğer tüm başvurulan ile ilgili tüm hakları, taşarruf yetkilerini ve menfaatleri şatıyor ve devrediyoruz;

Belirtilen Devralan kendi adına belirtilen geliştirmeler için Patent alabilir ve talep edildiğinde belirtilen Devralan, halefleri, atadıkları ve yasal temsilcilerinin hesabına işbu anlaşmanın amacı ve niyetine ilişkin olarak aşağıda imzası buhmanlar belirtilen geliştirmeler ile ilgili tüm bölünmeleri, devam eden, yerine geçen, yenilenen, yeniden yayınlanan ve diğer tüm başvuruları masrafları Devralan tarafından karşılanacak şekilde tamamlayacaklar; tüm yeminli beyanları, devrileri, vekaletnameleri ve diğer belgeleri tamamlayacaklar; belirtilen geliştirmeler ve geçmişi ile ilgili tüm bilgileri Devralana, halefleri, atadıkları ve yasal temsilcilerine iletecekler ve genel olarak Devralan, halefleri, atadıkları ya da yasal temsilcilerinin belirtilen geliştirmeler ile ilgili uygun patent korunayı sitrifürmeleri ve belirilen geliştirmelerin mülkiyetinin verilmesi ve patentler için tüm başvuruları yapabilmeleri için gerekli her şeyi yapacaktır; ve

Belirtilen Devralan, halefleri, atadıkları ve yasal temsilcilerine aşağıda imzası bulunanlar burada belirtilen mülkiyet ve haklarlıru etkileyen hiçbir devir, tevdii, ipotek, lisans yartı filgeri

BATTER THE CHARTER WATER AND A CARE

№03023

anlaşmanın yapılmadığı taahhüt edilmiş ve devir ile ilgili tüm hakların kendilerinde olduğunu taahhüt etmişlerdir.

Erkan Muncuoglu

2 8 OCAK 2004

Eyalet) Ankara) Olke) Törkiye

2004 yılının <u>Qosk</u> ayının <u>28.</u> günü ben Noter <u>Yavus Altun</u> huzurunda tarafımdan bilinen - YA DA - belgede adı geçen kişi olduğu konusunda bana yeterli kanu sunan Erkan Mumcuoğlu hazır bulunmuş ve işbu belgeyi yetkisi dahilinde imzaladığı bu belgeyi kendisi ya da belgeyi imzalamaya yetkili bükmi şahıslar adına imzalamaya yetkili olduğunu belirtmiştir.

İmzalıyor ve mührümle onaylıyorum.

(and a construction of the case)

Noterin İmzası

BASER VILLAIRIM IERONALE BARBEU Awilak Indoan No 103/48 Kat, 7 Kalley Tel: 417 83 57 - Sex 417 98 57 ANKANA Gankaya 1998 Datasi 147 028 1540

380 Design Ingili C.C. ABLINDA SLINA SMAIN SALISLAND GOV PARST

ISBU GEVIRININ DAIREMIZDE KIMUIGI SAF YEMINLI TERCUMANNINZ COMPARE A POSUA TABAPINDAN IN CILITATION DA ONAYLAPHM.

ANKARA 34. NOTERIES

06/19/2006 08:13 6509684517

6/15/06 12:23

SIEMENS CORP. IPD-W

PAGE 018/021 Fax Server

RightFax

₩03023

Altorney Docket: 2003P09374US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

2 8 OCAK 2004

For good and valuable consideration, we, Rickard C. Loftman, Karen E. Morgan, Erkan Mumcuoglu, Kutay F. Ustuner, and Zoran Banjanin

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTION USA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently and entitled:

TRANSMIT BASED AXIAL WHITENING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and. maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Possi Wildirith (Equivar Stream) Absterk Bulyan Nrs 103/65 Ket: 7 Kesley



₩0302<u>3</u>

Attorney Docket: 2003P09374US

2 8 OCAK 2004

Erkan Mumcuoglu

State of Ankara, Turkey)) ss.: County of Gankage)

On this <u>28</u>th day of <u>fremary</u> 2004, before me, <u>Yawet Altun</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Erkan Mumcuoglu, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

١.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RAFER VILDIANA YERGUNE BURDEN

Atstürk Gulvan No (103/46 Kat. 7 Kralay Tol: 417 09 57 - Fox: 417 93 67 ANKARA Qankaya Vergi Daironi: 147 005 11075

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 06/19/2006